Tender specification
DA-S 20-130/T-EN54
Aluminium Sound projector, 20 W, 100 V, certified according EN 54-24,
compliant BS 5839
Soundprojector, waterproofed 130 mm full-range speaker, 100 V, equipped with ceramic block and
thermal fuse.
Powder-coated aluminium-housing
Available in all RAL-colours.
IP65 protection standard, weatherproof, corrosion-resistant.
Installation via a corrosion-resistant V4A mounting-bracket.
Provided with a 1 m, five-pin cable. Not included in the delivery:
Cable gland for the signal cable from the amplifier.
RoHS-compliant.
Technical Specifications:
Rated voice/noise power 100 V (Watt):                                    20/15/10/5
Low ohm connection (Ohm):                                                     -
Dimensions (mm):                                                                    ∅ 183x150
Weight (kg):                                                                              2,52
Colour:                                                                                      RAL 9010
Frequency range (Hz):                                                             800 - 16.700
Frequency response IEC268-5 (-10dB) (Hz):                          150 - 20.000
SPL IEC268-5, 1 W/1 m (dB):                                                  103,2
SPL IEC268-5, 1 W/4 m (dB):                                                  91,2
SPL IEC268-5, Pmax./4 m (dB):                                              104,2
Sensitivity EN54-24, 1 W/4 m (dB):                                           80,3
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 500 Hz:                                                   360°
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 1 kHz:                                                    210°
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 2 kHz:                                                   105°
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 4 kHz:                                                   55°
ic audio GmbH • Boehringerstraße 14a • D-68307 Mannheim • Germany
Fon: ++49 (0) 621 / 77096 -0 • Fax: ++49 (0) 621 / 77096 -26 • Email: info@ic-audio.com                           Status: 2018-06-20